The company is not required to form CSR Committee as the CSR spent is less than Rs. 50 

lacs. The company had drafted and finalized the CSR Policy of the company for the year 

ending 31.03.2024.  

As per the provision of Section 135 the Company was required to spend INR. 7,82,614/- (INR 

Seven lac Eighty Two thousand six hundred fourteen Only) during the F.Y. 2023-24 and the 

same has to be spent on the areas mentioned under Schedule VII of Companies Act 2013. 

Calculation of CSR Spend 

a. Profit before tax 2022-23 = Rs. 10,62,61,504/- 
b. Profit before tax 2021-22 = Rs.   1,34,62,374/-